Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	R 10056		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10256	2100		,
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached c	original documents or copy thereo	f.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): a.29.03		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies) E & P Company LP	
Union Pacific Resources Company				
		Internal Address: _	1201 Lake Robbins Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🕞 Yes 🛃 No		······································	FINAMO
3. Nature of conveyance:		1		m
🖵 Assignment	🖵 Merger		1201 Laka Dabhina Driva	EC
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name	Street Address:	1201 Lake Robbins Drive	CT 01
Cther	-		مر منذ که دارد مناز که این ماین که این منتخصین دان کمی ورد مکر این می در دان کمی ورد مکر این و	موجعی مریکھی
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City: The Woodland	dsState:_TXZip:_	77380
			_	
Execution Date: August 13, 2002		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 🎴 Yes	No No
4. Application number(s) or patent				
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appl	1	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	5 0 1 1 0 5 1	
		<u>5,994.147</u> 5.988.283	5,311,951	
		ached? 🖵 Yes 🗳 No		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		<u> </u>		/ed: 3
Name: Dennis M. Holmgren		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$_120.00	
Internal Address:ALR 26093		🖾 Enclosed		
		Authorized to b	be charged to deposit accou	unt
		8. Deposit account nu	umber:	,
Street Address:1201 Lake Robbi	ns Drive			
City: The Woodlands _State:TX	Zip: 77380	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit ac	count)
		THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc		nformation is true and c	correct and any attached co	ру
Dennis M. Holmgren- 54,178	<u>1)</u>	111	9/72/03	
Name of Person Signing	-	Signature	Date	
		r sheet, attachments, and do required cover sheet informati		·
GTON11 00000045 5994147	Commissioner of Patents &	Frademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231		
120.00 OP	Ū ¹			
/			PATENT	

REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0900



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RME PETROLEUM COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RME PETROLEUM COMPANY" TO "ANADARKO E&P COMPANY LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



0616120 8100V

DATE: 08-14-02

Warriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1935276

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0901

020512742

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 17-217 OF THE DELAWARE REVISED UNIFORM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

- 1. The converting entity was incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware by filing its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 29, 1964.
- 2. The converting entity was originally incorporated under the name of Champlin Petroleum Company and its current name is RME Petroleum Company.
- 3. Upon conversion from a corporation to a limited partnership the name of the entity will change to Anadarko E&P Company LP.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. RME Petroleum Company and Anadarko General Resources LLC have caused this Certificate of Conversion to be signed by their authorized officers on this 13th day of August, 2002.

RME PETROLEUM COMPANY

J. Stephen Martin Vice President

ANADARKO GENERAL RESOURCES LLC

James R. Larson

Vice President

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0902

Delaware

The First State

PAGE 2

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "ANADARKO E&P COMPANY LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1935276

DATE: 08-14-02 PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0903

0616120 8100V

020512742

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF ANADARKO E&P COMPANY LP

The undersigned as general partner of Anadarko E&P Company LP (the "Partnership"), in connection with the conversion of a Delaware corporation to a limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, hereby certifies and states as follows:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is Anadarko E&P Company LP.
- 2. The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the registered agent of the Partnership at such address for service of process is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The location of the principal office in the United States where records of the partnership are to be kept or made available is 1201 Lake Robbins Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380.
- 4. The name and mailing address of the General Partner is:

Anadarko General Resources LLC 1201 Lake Robbins Drive The Woodlands, TX 77380

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate to be effective as of the 13th day of August, 2002.

ANADARKO GENERAL RESOURCES LLC

James R. Larson Vice President

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0904

.



State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES COMPANY" TO "RME PETROLEUM COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

> 878414 Book - 1182 Page - 0656 Recorded 11/19/2001 At 10:10 AM Lucile K. Taylor, CONVERSE COUNTY Clerk & Recorder

- 1997) 19 - Maria Mandredo, and an anna ann an Anna an Anna an Anna anna 19 - Shan Shan Anna Anna Anna anna anna an Anna

AUTHENTICATION: 1430559

DATE: 11-06-01

0616120 8100

010559501

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0905

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

BOUK 1182 PAGE 657

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES COMPANY

UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

I. The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and has been consented to in writing by the sole stockholder in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

II. Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"First. The name of the corporation is RME Petroleum Company."

III. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on December 1, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Suzanne Suter, its authorized officer, this 15th day of November, 2000.

UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES COMPANY

4MML Atts By:

Title: Secretary/ Suzanne Suter

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 12/01/2000 001600853 - 0616120

RECORDED: 09/29/2003